# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM436821

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                          |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| 0966201 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company |          | 03/31/2017     | Limited Liability Company:<br>CANADA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | H2O Jet, Inc.              |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1145 85th Avenue Southeast |  |
| City:           | Tumwater                   |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98501                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: WASHINGTON    |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                    |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2247305 | A NEW WORLD STANDARD         |
| Registration Number: | 2121832 | WESTERN GARNET INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2120039 | WESTERN GARNET INTERNATIONAL |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: ColleenM@SeedIP.com

Lorraine LInford **Correspondent Name:** 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 5400** 

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lorraine Linford   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Lorraine Linford/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/27/2017         |

**Total Attachments: 4** source=BC#page1.tif source=BC#page2.tif

| source=BC#page3.tif |  |  |
|---------------------|--|--|
| source=BC#page4.tif |  |  |
|                     |  |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 0966201 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Canadian limited liability company, having its principal office at 407 Parkside Drive, Waterdown, LOR 2HO, Canada, is the owner of rights in various trademarks, which rights are acquired through use of the marks and through trademark registrations for such trademarks, as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof, (the trademarks, common law rights and trademark registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, H2O Jet, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington, having its principal office at 1145 85th Avenue Southeast, Turnwater, Washington 98501, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

Assignor does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the Trademarks as the property of Assignee; and

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record and/or establish Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, and all rights herein assigned.

| 0966201 B.C. Unlimited Li    | ability Company   |
|------------------------------|---|
| ( Sutuet                     |   |
| Signature                    |   |
| Print Name and Title         | S March 31, 2017  Date  |
| Traff 11 Q                   | Cheapan Travers   |
| Signature of Witness         | Print Name of Witness   |
| Diffusitive of Astrocoo      | Time rame of winders  |
|                              |   |
| H2O Jet, Inc.                |   |
| elacy ore, enc.              |   |
|                              |   |
| Signature                    |   |
|                              |   |
| Print Name and Title         | Date  |
|                              |   |
|                              |   |
| State of                     |   |
| County of                    | ) §8.<br>)  |
|                              |   |
|                              | I know or have satisfactory evidence that lohe Die with is the  |
|                              | re me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this   |
| mentioned in the instrument. | ed it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes  |
| momoned in the monument.     |   |
|                              | Dated March 31,2017   |
|                              | Signature of Notary Public  |
|                              | Printed Name Heather Mandonel   |
|                              | My appointment expires 4.49,2017  |
|                              | and the state of the |

# 0966201 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company

| Signature  |  |
|--|--|
| Print Name and Title                                   | Date   |
| Signature of Witness                                   | Print Name of Witness  |
| H2O Jet, Inc.  |  |
| Signature  |  |
| Lai al Paraiser Pres                                   | 404 AUL 19, 2017   |
| Print Name and Title                                   | Date *** ********************************                    |
| State of <u>WaShington</u> ) County of <u>Thurston</u> | )<br>) SS.   |
| I certify that I know or hav                           | ve satisfactory evidence that Halan Arnoldis the             |
|  | aid person acknowledged that he/she signed this              |
| instrument and acknowledged it to be his/              | her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes         |
| mentioned in the instrument.                           |  |
| THUAS Signature of Notary Publ                         | April 19, 2017<br>ic Melinda Thurston<br>ic Melinda Thurston |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0753

My appointment expires July, 3/2017

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

| Mark   | Serial No. | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Seed IP Ref. |
|--|------------|----------|-----------|--------------|
| A NEW WORLD<br>STANDARD                              | 75379435   | 2247305  | 05/25/99  | 343058.209   |
| WESTERN GARNET INTERNATIONAL Design  WESTERN  GARNET | 75241579   | 2121832  | 12/16/97  | 343058,210   |
| WESTERN GARNET<br>INTERNATIONAL                      | 75241577   | 2120039  | 12/09/97  | 343058.211   |

3